

# Fee Structure – 1<sup>st</sup> Year M.Tech. Energy Management & Sustainability Engineering

### Uttarakhand Quota (Amount of fee details in INR):

Semester	Heads	(Graduation Aggregate%) >=90.01 (1st Category)	(Graduation Aggregate%) >=80.01 and <=90 (2nd Category)	(Graduation Aggregate%) >=70.01 and <=80 (3rd Category)	(Graduation Aggregate%) <=70 (4th Category)
1st Semester	Academic Fee	40,515	40,515	40,515	40,515
	Merit Scholarship	12,155	8,103	4,052	
	Net Academic Fee	28,360	32,412	36,463	40,515
2nd Semester	Academic Fee	40,515	40,515	40,515	40,515
	Merit Scholarship	12,155	8,103	4,052	
	Net Academic Fee	28,360	32,412	36,463	40,515
Total Fee year wise inclusive of other charges		(1st Category) 82,020	(2nd Category) 90,124	(3rd Category) 98,226	(4th Category) 1,06,330

#### All India Quota (Amount of fee details in INR):

Semester	Heads	(Graduation Aggregate%) >=90.01 (1st Category)	(Graduation Aggregate%) >=80.01 and <=90 (2nd Category)	(Graduation Aggregate%) >=70.01 and <=80 (3rd Category)	(Graduation Aggregate%) <=70 (4th Category)
1st Semester	Academic Fee	54,750	54,750	54,750	54,750
	Students Diversity Scholarship	4,250	4,250	4,250	4,250
	Merit Scholarship	15,150	10,100	5,050	-
	Net Academic Fee	35,350	40,400	45,450	50,500
	Academic Fee	54,750	54,750	54,750	54,750
2nd Semester	Students Diversity Scholarship	4,250	4,250	4,250	4,250
	Merit Scholarship	15,150	10,100	5,050	-
	Net Academic Fee	35,350	40,400	45,450	50,500
Total Fee year wise inclusive of other charges		(1st Category) 96,000	(2nd Category) 1,06,100	(3rd Category) 1,16,200	(4th Category) 1,26,300

### **Other Fees**

## One Time Payable Charges in 1st Semester (INR):

<b>Admission Fee</b>	<b>Enrollment Fee</b>	Caution Money (Refundable after completion of programme)
6,000	2,000	2,000

# Other Charges Per Semester (INR):

Exa	amination Fee	Library Fee	Student Welfare Fee	Online Student Information Fee	Total
4,60	00	800	750	1,500	7,650